

h
SLP(C)No. 2011 OF 2002

ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2011/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2001 in WP 15631/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JADHAV SUBHASH RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADHAVA RAO DESAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 07/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

M/s K.Ram Kumar,RL Roy,
Shivakumaran,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for
the respondent four weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit.

List after service of notice is complete on the
unserved respondent.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[KK Chadha]
Court Master